502323390 04/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell Bellin	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church of Spiritual Technology	
Street Address:	419 N. Larchmont	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29452214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3104439199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-443-9100

Email: SELDONLAW@VERIZON.NET

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Seldon

Address Line 1: 10940 WILSHIRE BLVD., 18TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024-3952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASI/1405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Seldon
Signature:	/Robert A. Seldon/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentBellin#page1.tif source=AssignmentBellin#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 030280 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Russell Bellin, 49 Larchmont, Suite 86, Los Angeles, CA 90004 have coinvented and co-designed a new carrying case for which an application for U.S. Design Patent entitled "Carrying Case" and identified by Attorney Docket No. ASI/1405 is concurrently being filed (hereinafter, the "Carrying Case");

WHEREAS I verily believe myself to be an original co-inventor and co-designer of the Carrying Case;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Church of Spiritual Technology, a California corporation located at 419 N. Larchmont, Suite 86, Los Angeles, California 90004 (hereinafter referred to as "CST"), including its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in and to the Carrying Case in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all copyrights, design rights, design registrations, patent rights and patent applications which may be filed on the Carrying Case (including all provisional applications, completed applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and/or reissues thereof), all of which shall hereinafter be collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property Rights", and including all international priority rights arising therefrom, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request all copyright offices, design registration offices and patent offices in the United States and throughout the world to issue all patents, design patents, design registrations, and copyright registrations relating to the Controller to CST and/or its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to me, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing all patents, patent applications, design registrations and

1

copyrights pertaining to the Carrying Case, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of CST and its successors and assigns in the Intellectual Property Rights pertaining to the Carrying Case.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument in Clima for springs,
California this 10 day of Appril , 2013
/sollylle
Russell Bellin
State of California)
County of <u>Reversale</u>) ss
On Apr. 10, 2013 before me, Munet Dutresne, Notary
Public, personally appeared RUSSELL BELLIN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MURIEL DUFRESNE Commission # 1923582
Signature Motary Public · California (Street) side County
My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2015
U
ACCEPTED:
Church of Spiritual Technology
Ву:
Name: Title:

2

RECORDED: 04/24/2013